ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.FSOID/R/E/24/00018

Applicant Name Kumar Kalbande

Under RTI Act 2005 Please provide following information 1) True

copies of further correspondence/action initiated on the letter

attached which is sent to you by FE division MOEFCC 2) True copies **Text of Application** of all the related documents including Notesheet I am ready to pay

legal charges

Reply of Application

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	26/01/2024	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	29/01/2024	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Kamal Pandey
3	ADDITIONAL PAYMENT REQUIRED FOR INFORMATION	19/02/2024	Kamal Pandey- (CPIO)	An additional amount of RS. 40 is required for sought information.
			Print	

PG Matter

फा.सं.17-11/2021-FE (E – 163122) भारत सरकार/Government of India पर्यावरण, वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change (वन स्थापना अनुभाग/Forest Establishment Division)

> इंदिरा पर्यावरण भवन, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan छठा तल, जल स्कंध, अलीगंज, जोरबाग रोड, 6th Floor, Jal Wing, Aliganj, Jorbagh Road नई दिल्ली/New Delhi -110003

> > दिनांक: 24.11.2023.

To

The Director General, Forest Survey of India, P. O.: IPE, Kaulagarh Road, Dehradun-248195

Subject: (i) Public grievance vide Registration No. DHLTH/E/2023/0014665 dated 30.10.2023 received on 9.11.2023 and (ii) MOEAF/E/2023/0002657 dated 11.11.2023 received through PG Portal from Shri Kumar Kalbande, Ex. r/o CPWD Type 4 Qtr 1 Block 66 Civil Lines Nagpur, Maharashtra regarding relief is not grant to Divyang person.

Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of 02 (two) grievances on the subject noted above and to state that the issue raised in the grievances falls within the purview/jurisdiction of FSI.

2. It is, therefore, requested to take necessary action to dispose of both the grievances as per the extant guidelines/rules and send a reply to the applicant directly under intimation to this Ministry.

Encls.: as above (total 2)

Yours faithfully,

(B.R. Meena)

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele No. 20819272

Copy to: Shri Kumar Kalbande with reference to his grievances Registration No. DHLTH/E/2023/0014665 dated 30.10.2023 received on 9.11.2023 and MOEAF/E/2023/0002657 dated 11.11.2023